

**CIS-145/2023**  
**Mat-145/2023**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

**Order No. 13**  
**Dated: 07.03.2026.**

Today is fixed for filing show cause.  
Petitioner no 1 files hazira.  
No show cause filed by petitioner.  
None moves on call.  
The case is adjourned.  
Ld PO is engaged with SIR duty.  
Fix 10.06.2026 for filing show cause.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.